## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL (PERSONNEL ::A) ASSAM SECRETARIAT(CIVIL) DISPUR GUWAHATI-781006

## ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 29<sup>th</sup> June, 2021

**NO. AAP. 147/2015/101:** The following IAS/ACS officers are hereby nominated to attend the 2(two) days online training programme on "**Environment, Development & sustainability**" conducted by Assam Administrative Staff College on 1<sup>st</sup> & 2<sup>nd</sup> July, 2021 from 10.30 A.M. to 1.30 P.M.

SI No	Name	Designation and Place of Posting	Phone No	Email ID
1	Ditimoni Pegu, ACS,	Joint Secretary to the Govt. of ASSAM, P&RD and Additional Commissioner, Panchayat & Rural Development	9435088667	ditimoni.acs@assam.gov.in
2	Bidit Das, ACS	District Development Commissioner, Charaideo	9435058697	bidit.acs@assam.gov.in
3	Dulal Debnath, ACS	CEO, Zilla Parishad, South Salmara Mankachar	9435154632	dulaldas.acs@assam.gov.in
4	Samiran Bora, ACS	Deputy Secretary to the Govy. Of Assam, Agriculture Department	9435050154	sbora.acs@assam.gov.in
5	Pranab Dutta Goswami, ACS	ADC, Kamrup	9864037489	pdgoswami.acs@assam.gov.in
6	Md. Jabed Arman, ACS	ADC, Charaideo	9864283134	jarman.acs@assam.gov.in
7	Firdous Alam Sheikh, ACS	ADC, Nalbari	9954495075	fasheikh.acs@assam.gov.in
8	Panchami Choudhury,ACS	Deputy Secretary to the Govt. Of Assam, UDD	9435195665	panchami.acs@assam.gov.in
9	Kumar Surajeet Bora, ACS	Deputy Secretary to the Govt. Of Assam, Border Protection & Dev.	9954648537	<u>ksbora.acs@assam.gov.in</u>
10	Sanghmitra Bhagawati, ACS	Assistant Commissioner, Biswanath	7575919734	<u>s-bhagawati@assam.gov.in</u>
11	Antaripa Daimari, ACS	Assistant Commissioner, Tezpur	9620242602	a.daimari@assam.gov.in
12	Monika Borgohain, ACS	Assistant Commissioner, Mangaldoi	9435701848	monika.acs@assam.gov.in
13	Rananmay Bharadwaj, ACS	Assistant Commissioner, Bokakhat	8850184412	r.bharadwaj@assam.gov.in
14	Aditya Vikram Yadav, IAS	SDO(C), Gohpur	9990011311	adityavikram.yadav@ias.nic.in
5	Javir Rahul Suresh, IAS	SDO(C), Dhansiri	9960791646	Javirrahul.suresh@ias.nic.in

(Inamul Hussain, ACS) Joint Secretary to the Govt of Assam Personnel (A) Department

## Memo No. AAP. 147/2015/101 -A

Copy to:-

- Director of Training, Assam Administrative Staff College, Khanapara, Assam for information and 1. necessary action
- The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, A.R.& Training Department , Dispur, Guwahati-6, 2. Assam for information and necessary action.
- The Chairman, Assam Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati. 3.
- All Deputy Commissioners/Sub-Divisional Officer, Assam 4
- The P.S. to Chief Secretary, Assam 5.
- The P.S. to Principal Secretary, Personnel Department, Assam. 6.
- The P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary, Personnel Department, Assam. 7.
- Officers concerned. They are requested to attend the training accordingly. 8.
- 9. Department concerned.
- 10. Personnel.assam.gov.in, Personnel (A) Deptt., Assam Secretariat, Dipsur, Guwahati 6.

By Order etc.

Joint Secretary to the Govt of Assam Personnel (A) Department.